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Name Surname Organisation Country e-mail address Briefly, what would you bring to the project in 

terms of expertise, resources, and activities? 

Kevin Airey Mylan UK United 

Kingdom 

kevin.airey@mylan.co.uk Regulatory, partner in the IMI ePI initiative so 

gathering information, awareness 

Ahmed Alfaar Charite Germany ahmadsfar@gmail.com Patients care, Informatics, Networking 

Guillaume Arras Institut Curie France guillaume.arras@curie.fr Provide our application for web/smartphone 

oriented in patient journey (myCurie) used by 

6,500 patients and add new features 

Claudio Calcaterra Università 

d'Annunzio 

Italy kalcla70@gmail.com I would bring the coordination of university 

departments to the project 

Massimo Caprino Casa di Cura del 

Policlinico 

Italy M.Caprino@Ccppdezza.It Clinical pathways addressing continuity of 

care which need of a great dose of Patients 

Empowerment 

Olivier Chassany Patient-Centered 

Outcomes Research, 

University Paris-

Diderot 

France olivier.chassany@aphp.fr Expertise in PRO from concept elicitation, 

questionnaire validation to results 

interpretation 

Birgit Christensen AUH Denmark bc@au.dk xx 
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terms of expertise, resources, and activities? 

Andreas Dam Daman Denmark andreas.dam@damandigital.

com 

Digital health expertise, building digital PRO 

tools, strong experience in co-creation 

methodology, behavioural design 

Renata De Maria Fondazione on Carlo 

Gnocchi 

Italy renata_de_maria@hotmail.co

m 

rehabilitation network 

Gianni D'Errico Fondazione Toscana 

Life Sciences 

Italy g.derrico@toscanalifesciecne

s.org 

Life Sciences Research 

Richard Dobson 

 

United 

Kingdom 

richard.j.dobson@kcl.ac.uk Medical bioinformatics 

Jason Donohue iPropeller nv/sa Belgium jason@i-propeller.com Expertise in co-creation and implementation 

of innovative patient interventions, leveraging 

social and behavioural sciences 

Stuart Faulkner Oxford university United 

Kingdom 

stuart.faulkner@phc.ox.ac.uk previous IMI experience ADAPTSMART and 

current PARADIGM project, patient 

engagement, healthcare solutions 

Felix Fischer Charite 

Universitätsmedizin 

Berlin 

Germany felix.fischer@charite.de Expert regarding generic and disease specific 

PRO development and application 

Astrid Flandorfer FFG Austria astrid.flandorfer@ffg.at 
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Amos Folarin King's College 

London, NHS and 

University College 

London 

United 

Kingdom 

amos.folarin@kcl.ac.uk Experience from RADAR-CNS, my principal 

responsibilities are for the www.radar-

base.org data collection platform 

Michael Forstner Primevigilance Switzerland michael.forstner@primevigila

nce.com 

Expertise in working with PROs, registries, 

RWE/RWD, pharmacovigilance (personally 

and in my group) 

Pauline Foucher GIRP 

 

p.foucher@girp.eu Access to patients through pharmacies 

network 

Elisabeth Füssl 

 

Austria elisabeth.fuessl@factum.at user centred approaches, behaviour change 

research, qualitative research methods 

Matteo Gabetta BIOMERIS Italy matteo.gabetta@biomeris.it i2b2, OMOPO/OHDSI, Data integration, Data 

harmonization, ETL, Natural Language 

Processing, NLP, Wearable Sensors, REDCap 

Simona Giardina Barcelona 

Supercomputing 

Center 

Spain simona.giardina@bsc.es Computational and Bioinformatics 

Sergio Gómez Bahia Software Spain innovation@bahiasoftware.es we are an eHealth company that is 

developing platforms for PROMs/PREMS 

monitoring 
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Francisco Gonçalves LUZ SAUDE Portugal francisco.rocha.goncalves@lu

zsaude.pt 

Clinical Expertise, RWD management 

capabilities, HTA expertise 

Camilla Habre European Patients' 

Forum 

Belgium camilla.habre@eu-patient.eu Patient perspective 

Christopher Hardt LifeGlimmer GmbH Germany hardt@lifeglimmer.com Data pre-processing, standardization & 

integration, Machine learning, Omics analysis, 

Text mining, App development 

Jan Hazelzet Erasmus MC Netherlands j.a.hazelzet@erasmusmc.nl Experience with VBHC / PROMS 

Sabina Heuss University of Applied 

Sciences 

Northwestern 

Switzerland 

Switzerland sabina.heuss@fhnw.ch Research 

David Ibañez 

 

Spain david.ibanez@starlab.es Experience in data analysis, machine learning, 

signal processing, application development, 

hardware and application development 

Ivett Jakab Syreon Research 

Institute 

Hungary ivett.jakab@syreon.eu Transferability to the Central-Eastern 

European (CEE) region, patient representation 

from CEE 

Pall Jonsson NICE United 

Kingdom 

pall.jonsson@nice.org.uk Previous big data projects, IMI projects, 

H2020 projects, Health technology 
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assessments, regulator and payer 

engagements. 

Marcin Kautsch Dane-i-Analizy Poland mxkautsc@wp.pl Experience in international project (7 

multinational EU funded). 1 of them was on e-

health. Work 4 healthcare 4 a long time. 

Susan Kentner German Cancer 

Research Center 

(DKFZ) 

Germany s.kentner@dkfz.de The DKFZ Grants Office supports its scientists 

in applying for third-party funding and in 

administering projects. 

Frank Kischkel TherapySelect Dr. 

Frank Kischkel 

Germany frank.kischkel@therapyselect.

de 

Cancer Diagnostics, E-Health 

Gitte Kjeldsen MedTech Innovation 

Consortium 

Denmark gk@mtic.dk Public Private Innovation and cooperation 

Andrea Koppitz Zurich University of 

Applied Science 

Switzerland kopp@zhaw.ch Nursing expertise, applied research expertise, 

primary care expertise, patient education 

Julia Kurps 

 

Netherlands julia@thehyve.nl IT, Architecture, Software development 

Reiner Lehmann DontBePatient GmbH Germany reiner.lehmann@dontbepatie

nt.com 

Experience in PRO/PRE /QoL measurement, 

App development, Patient community 

platform 

Florian Liberatore Zurich University of 

Applied Sciences 

 

drev@zhaw.ch Research Methods & Knowhow in the area of 

patient behaviour and Social Marketing 
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Núria Machin Synapse Research 

Management 

Spain nmachin@synapse-

managers.com 

Project Management 

Luis Magalhaes 

  

founders@promptlyhealth.co

m 

SME with digital solutions for Outcomes 

Collection and Analytics directed towards 

patients and clinicians 

Sara Mas VHIR Spain sara.mas@vhir.org Experience in grants management and RRI 

measures to design H2020 proposals 

Eva Molero Synapse Research 

Management 

Partners 

Spain emolero@synapse-

managers.com 

Project Management, sustainability, 

dissemination 

Rebecca Moore European Institute of 

Women’s Health 

(EIWH) 

Ireland moorerm@tcd.ie Gender equity, public health, health 

promotion, health equality, women’s health, 

Research, advocacy, communications 

Begonya Nafria Escalera Sant Joan de Déu 

Children's Hospital 

Spain bnafria@sjdhospitalbarcelon

a.org 

Expertise in patients involvement 

Catarina Neves CINTESIS - Center for 

Health Technology 

and Services 

Research 

Portugal catarinamneves@med.up.pt CINTESIS is a research unit with a health 

research scope (www.cintesis.eu). 
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Paul Peeters 

  

paul.peeters@modisbelgium.

be 

Life sciences consultants experienced in drug 

development, product marketing and patient 

care. 

Hannes Perko AIT Austrian Institute 

of Technology GmbH 

Austria hannes.perko@ait.ac.at Tools to provide access to outcomes for 

patients in the cardiology and neurology 

domain. Experts for medical software/data. 

Doris Rakoczy AIT Austrian Institute 

of Technology GmbH 

Austria doris.rakoczy@ait.ac.at Biosensors, systems integration, point-of-care 

devices, bioinformatics, biomarker discovery 

& validation, biological barriers... 

Jochen Rauch Fraunhofer IBMT Germany jochen.rauch@ibmt.fraunhof

er.de 

ICT solutions for e-health, personal health 

systems, semantic biomedical data 

integration, biobanking, clinical cancer 

research. 

Federica Righi Vall d'Hebrón 

Institute of Research 

Spain federica.righi@vhir.org Implementation of PROMs in clinical 

pathways - Clinical expertise in cancer, IBD 

and diabetes. 

Peter Rijnbeek Erasmus MC Netherlands p.rijnbeek@erasmusmc.nl Expertise on OMOP CDM, OHDSI, data 

science. Coordinator of EHDEN project. 

Matthias Rose Charité Germany rose@charite.de Patient-reported health assessment 

development, work with regulatory 

authorities, software development. 
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Augusto Ruggeri Nexid Srl Italy a.ruggeri@nexid.it Ontology driven data integration, 

harmonization and disambiguation graph 

technologies. 

Lynn Seveke European University 

Hospital Alliance 

Spain secretariat@euhalliance.eu 9 leading European university hospitals. 

Vishal Sharma TappingToad Ltd United 

Kingdom 

vishal@tappingtoad.com We are building suite of scalable cloud-based 

services for real-time patient monitoring and 

alerting. 

Maartje Smulders PrimeVigilance United 

States 

msmulders@pmd-int.com Platform for patient collection, expertise in 

registry design and conduct, EMR/claims 

database analyses and expertise. 

Sorin STIRCU E*HealthLine Ireland sorin.stircu@ehealthline.com Our platform has the ability to capture the 

entirety of the impact of a disease and 

assessing the real-world effectiveness. 

Caroline Terwee Amsterdam UMC Netherlands cb.terwee@vumc.nl Patient-Reported Outcome measurement. 

Frédérique Thonon INSERM UMR1123 France studymanager.proqol@gmail

.com 

We are specialized in the development of 

Patient-Reported Outcomes and measures of 

Quality of Life for various pathologies. 

D.B.R.K. Gupta Udatha Oslo Cancer Cluster Norway gupta.udatha@oslocancerclu

ster.no 

Cluster Network, SME Innovation, Academic 

and Clinician Groups, Event Management, 

Communication, Dissemination, Exploitation. 
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Paul Vaucher University of Applied 

Sciences and Arts 

Western Switzerland 

(HES-SO) 

Switzerland Paul.Vaucher@hes-so.ch Experience in collecting data from primary 

care physicians using digitalised instruments. 

Transdisciplinary approach in IT. 

Carlos A Velasco Fraunhofer Germany carlos.velasco@fit.fraunhofer.

de 

Experience in international e-health research 

projects. Development of platforms 

interoperable data exchange. Patient 

empowerment. 

Alessandra Veronese 

 

Italy veronal2710@gmail.com Strong knowledge of drugs and medical 

devices development, long-term experience 

as caregiver for Parkinson and Cancer 

patients. 

Viktor von Wyl Universität Zürich Switzerland viktor.vonwyl@uzh.ch Methods expertise (registries, observational 

studies, epidemiology, participatory health 

research, digital health). 

Gabriele Wagner ARTTIC Germany wagner@arttic.eu ARTTIC supports projects to move from 

strategic plans to effective competitive 

research and the translation of results to the 

public. 

Lena Wiese L3S Research Center 

/ Fraunhofer ITEM 

Germany wiese@l3s.de Computer Science, Artificial Intelligence. 
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John Winistoerfer SENACA Switzerland j.winistoerfer@senaca.ch SENACA is a Swiss SME, currently focusing on 

"Digital Health for Critical Illness Survivors". 

Marie-Alix Wizenberg TappingToad Ltd United 

Kingdom 

maw@tappingtoad.com We are building suite of scalable cloud-based 

services for real-time patient monitoring and 

alerting. 

 


